AOS 3.5V5

MZRARTEE
Frame Assembly Guide

1 TR
* Top plate

2 IR
* Bottom plate

B
3. Arm
iR
4. Counter plate
5 03 BELE MR
O3 camera side plate
6 CNC F& kMt
* CNC camera side plate
7 FVERFTENfE
* Arm guard TPU
8 EER&EEFT N
* Antenna TPU
9 PR RET B

Receiver mount TPU

10, BEXTS0FTEN
* XT30 upper mount TPU

1. BELERMR

Silicone camera side plate

12 M2*23 B MSEHE
+ M2*23 Al. standoff
13 M2*20 BIfZ LB

* M2*20 Al. standoffv
14 M2*6 R7NFRL

* M2*6 hex screw

15, M2%6 LSk N7 R iR %

M2*6 countersunk hex screw

16 M2*7 WNFRIRL
* M2*7 hex screw
17 M2*12 Sk IR iR

18.
19 M2*16 R7NFIRZ
* M2*16 hex screw

20 M1.6*10 FRLNNFRIRZ
+ M1.6*10 socket head cap

M2*10 ISk A7 AR IR 2

27 M2*8 7N AR %
+ M2*8 hex screw

M2 Bia B RIZE
22. M2 lock nut

2%, M2*3 STk N7 R IR %

M2*12 countersunk hex screw

M2*10 countersunk hex screw

M2*3 countersunk hex screw

x1

x1

x4

x1

X2

X2

x4

x1

x1

x1

X2

x2

X7

x10

x8

x22

x5

x3

x5

x5

x5

X7

x5

BINRESLE E MR

* Analog camera side plate

2 M2*5 SRSk 7R AR B 2L

*M2*5 countersunk hex screw

M2*5 NAIR L
*M2*5 hex screw

4 B R+ 1Bk
- Power cable + plug
g£LE
5. Motor wire protecto
15%180 BT R it FL
6. 15*180 Battery strap
7 15%200 B BBt
+ 15*200 Battery strap
BEREE
8. Battery pad
SkEy%i
9. Self-locking nylon zip ties
TEARNEAE
10. Sticker

3

X2

x5

x5

x1

x4

x1

x1

X2

x6

(MITE)/(Additional parts) KN

®0 00

.......

06




